Marked
Conforming to EMC Directive
DP2
LED Display Digital Pressure Sensor
Complete
Functionality!
Selection from a
Wide Line-up

pl
ay
ORDER GUIDE
Type Appearance Rated pressure range Model No. Pressure port Comparative output
0 to 1101.3kPa
0 to 100.0kPa
0 to 1.000MPa
0 to 1101.3kPa
0 to 100.0kPa
0 to 1.000MPa
0 to 1101.3kPa
0 to 100.0kPa
0 to 1.000MPa
DP2-20
DP2-20F
DP2-20F-P
DP2-21
DP2-21F
DP2-21F-P
DP2-22
DP2-22F
DP2-22F-P
DP2-80
DP2-40N
DP2-40E
DP2-41
DP2-41N
DP2-41E
DP2-42
DP2-42N
DP2-42E
DP2-60
DP2-60N
DP2-60E
DP2-61
DP2-61N
DP2-61E
DP2-62
DP2-62N
DP2-62E
Rc (PT) 1/8
female thread
NPTF 1/8
female thread
Rc (PT) 1/8
female thread
NPTF 1/8
female thread
Rc (PT) 1/8
female thread
NPTF 1/8
female thread
M5 female thread
NPT 1/8
female thread
G (PF ) 1/8
female thread
Rc (PT) 1/8
female thread
NPT 1/8
female thread
G (PF) 1/8
female thread
Rc (PT) 1/8
female thread
NPT 1/8
female thread
G (PF) 1/8
female thread
Rc (PT) 1/8
female thread
NPT 1/8
female thread

	APPLICATIONS
	S-LINK SYSTEM CONFIGURATION EXAMPLE
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTION
	Simple Wiring
	SL-BMW/BW
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	PHOTOELECTRIC SENSORS
	Fiber Sensors
	FX-D1/A1/M1
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	FX-13
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	FX-11A
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	FZ-10 SERIES
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTION
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	Amplifier Built-in Type
	CX-20
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	CX-30
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	CX-RVM5/D100/ND300R
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	EX-10
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	EX-20
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	EQ-20
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	EQ-30
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	EX-40
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	RX
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	RX-LS200
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	CY
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	EX
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	PX-2
	FEATURES
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	RT-610
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	Sensor Mounting Stand
	MS-AJ
	FEATURES
	STRUCTURE
	ORDER GUIDE
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	Micro
	PM
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	PM2
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	Multi-voltage Type
	NX5
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	VF
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	Amplifier-separated Type
	SU-7/SH
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	SS-A5
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	Sensor Checker
	CHX-SC2
	FEATURES
	ORDER GUIDE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	AREA SENSORS
	Global Conformance to Safety Standards
	SF2-EH
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	SF1-A
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	General Use
	SF1-N
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	NA40
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	Individual Beam Outputs
	SF1-F
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	Slim Body
	NA2
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	NA1-11
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	NA1-5
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	PARTICULAR USE SENSORS
	Hot Melt Glue Detection
	TH
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	Wire Flaw Detection
	LA-T
	FEATURES
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	OUTPUT CIRCUIT
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	Water Detection
	EZ-10
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	Liquid Level Sensing
	EX-F1
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	FD-F4/F9
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	FD-F8Y
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	UA-11
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	Glass Sheet / Wafer Sensing
	FD-L41/L42
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	SH-72
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	DS
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	M
	FEATURES
	ORDER GUIDE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND PIN POSITION
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	Metal-sheet Double-feed Detection
	GD
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	Die Stroke Counting
	CK-100
	FEATURES
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTION
	SPECIFICATIONS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	MEASUREMENT SENSORS
	Collimated Beam Sensors
	LA
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	LA-300
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	Diameter Measurement
	LD
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTION
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	Image Sensor
	VI
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	FUNCTIONS
	SYSTEM OVERVIEW
	ORDER GUIDE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	Displacement Sensing
	GP-A
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	INDUCTIVE PROXIMITY SENSORS
	Amplifier Built-in Type
	GXL
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	GL-6
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTION
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	GL-8U
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTION
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	GL-N12
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	GL-18H/18HL
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	GX-U
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	GX-N
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	GX
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	Amplifier-separated Type
	GA-10/GH
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	PRESSURE SENSORS
	LED Digital Display
	DP2
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	DP3
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	DP-Y
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	DP-M
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	LED Bar Display
	PE
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	OPTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	ULTRASONIC SENSOR
	Thru-beam Type
	US-N300
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	SENSING CHARACTERISTICS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	SENSOR CONTROLLERS
	ON/OFF Input
	NPS
	FEATURES
	ORDER GUIDE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	Analog Input
	CA
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	CA2
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	ORDER GUIDE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	I/O CIRCUIT AND WIRING DIAGRAMS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	Power Supply
	PS-18V
	FEATURES
	ORDER GUIDE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	TERMINAL ARRANGEMENT
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	LASER MARKER
	LP-200
	FEATURES
	MARKING SAMPLES
	FUNCTIONS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
	DIMENSIONS
	TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
	SEMICONDUCTORS & ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS
	1 Sensing Wafer Cassette in Vacuum Chamber
	2 Sensing a Stack of Wafers
	3 Confirming Arrival of FOUP
	4 Sensing Glass Sheet Taken Out from Cassette
	5 Sensing Wafer Taken Out from Cassette
	6 Confirming Suction of Wafer/Transparent Substrate
	7 Pressure Control in Semiconductor Manufacturing Equipment
	8 Inspecting if Lead Frame Is Plated
	9 Detecting Level of Resist Liquid in a Metal Tank
	10 Detecting Liquid Level in a Tank
	11 Detecting Level of Resist Liquid in a Pipe
	12 Access Control at Loader or Unloader
	13 Detecting Transparent Film for TAB Protection
	14 Sensing Inclination or Orientation Flat of Wafer
	15 Distinguishing Thickness of Electronic Components
	16 Sensing Object in Corrosive Environment
	17 Observing Operation of Exhaust Fan
	18 Checking Protrusion of Wafer
	19 Detecting Double Feed of Lead Frames
	20 Detecting Wafer Cassette in Cleaning Tank
	21 Sensing Wafer Position in Wafer Cassette
	22 Detecting Bad Mark on IC
	23 Detecting Unseated Wafers
	24 Sensing Marks on ICs
	MOUNTING OF ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS
	25 Sensing Polarity Marks on Capacitors
	26 Positioning PCB
	27 Sensing PCB Rack
	28 Verifying Operation of Solenoid Valve
	29 Deciding Position of PCB with a Hole
	30 Detecting Out of Position Tape Feeder Cassette
	31 Detecting Sucked Up Chip Component
	32 Detecting Chip Component Suction
	33 Distinguishing Polarity of Capacitor
	34 Detecting End of Tape
	35 Discriminating Top Face from Bottom Face of Chip Component
	36 Detecting Access to Tape Feeder Cassettes
	ELECTRIC APPLIANCES
	37 Detecting Hot Melt Glue on Magnetic Disk
	38 Detecting Overlap of Compact Disks
	39 Detecting Large PCB
	40 Counting Pins in Connector
	41 Discriminating Front Face from Back Face of Tape in Cassette
	42 Detecting Screws on Cassette
	43 Detecting Shiny Home Appliances
	44 Checking for Orientation of 8mm Video Cassette Case